Event Seven Heat Two 4 Laps
139 R.S. Cobb 140 A, F.Willoughby 141 P, Shanks 142 G. H. Allington
143 D.J. Spooner 144 C. Spittle 145 T.Rowing 146 D. Fox

147 D.Jones

10 SR 255 e R Y. S R L R 45T SR

FINAL JUNIOR UNLIMITED

Event Eight 4 Laps
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FINAL SIDECAR UNLIMITED

Event Seven 4 Laps
L sid i s O 2 o e S Sl R PR

EDDIE BESSANT TROPHY

Event Ten 8 Laps

151 D. Burns
155 A.J. Hogg
159 G. Adsett

152 G.Beamish 153-€. Harris
156 C. Mitson 157 G. Everett
160 W, F, Elliott 161 J. F.Johns

154 T.J.Harvey
158 K. Thorpe
162 W. Bunn

163 R.Wickens 164 J. Hunt 165 W. Cawte 166 F.C.Baker
167 P.D. Jerred 168 K. Franks 169 R.Bradman 170 M. Dearn

171 D.C.Palmer 172 B. Lee 173 B. Piggott
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The awards for this meeting will be presented by

The Rt. Hon.Lord Hamilton of Dalzell
(by whose kind permission this meeting has taken place)

|
i

OPEN TO CENTRE

Hurst Hill
Scramble

incorporating the

Eddie Bessant
Trophy

Official Programme

1/6

BRAMLEY PARK FARM
BRAMLEY - SURREY

on Sunday, 20th March, 1966 at 12.30

Under the GCR's of the ACU and SSR's of SE Centre
ACU Permit No. P.390

OFFICIALS AND STEWARDS

ACUS SEC Steward’ . 2t b i itk oo H.C.Wake
ClubJStewands < <<l e e oo st tuision A.Campion
W.V,Argent
Machine BXAMINeT v, s ole oois st sloeriye v A.J.Braddick
T.Bown
Starter
Clerk ofithe Course SotisviciiG ook .« B. Moore
Secretary of the Meeting
A. Anastasio, 12 Heather Court, Binfield Rd, SW4
Announcer & Timekeeper W. Collins
of Ken-Car
CGhiel! SMarshall R eris Tl oo, & G.Washbrook
Paddock Marshallwtsdfic. o oslbeitii o ds A. Nemeth
Lap Scorers
Mr & Mrs T.Nichols, Miss White, M. Sturgess

Assisted by Members of the Organising Club and
volunteers from other clubs. Programmes sold
by Lady Members of the SBMMC.




FLAG SIGNALS

Unionidack ... St . e o s aetens Start

REdEKTag . .. o SR e o 5 dd All stop

Yellow Flag .. Danger, Drive Slowly

GreendElag omssary swns All Clear Spectators are requested to keep off

the course, also the public are req-
uested not to damage the property,
cause fire, or leave any litter about.

Blue Flag ...Give way to Competitor
about to pass you

Black & White Chequered. . .. Finish
Black with Drivers Number ... That
Driver to stop

Yellow with black cross ... Entering
last lap

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS - The Organising Club wish to express their thanks to Lord
Hamilton of Dalzell for the use of the land, also to the doctor in attendance (Dr
Purcell) and to the Red Cross Ambulance Brigade. The Surrey Constabulary, and
to all Clubs and Personnel who have made this event possible.

WARNING - MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting at your own risk and you are admitted subject
to the conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land, drivers and owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal
or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

SPECIAL NOTICE

The fenced-in portion of the Course at the top of the hill has been planted with
young trees. Riders are asked to keep to the Course and not to ride or push their
Motor Cycles across the new plantation. Spectators are requested not to trespass
in this area.

Please remember that Polythene Bags, Silver Tops and Paper are a source
of DANGER TO CATTLE. Please deposit all rubbish in the bins provided.

Public Address System by Ken-Car Sound Unit, 65 Oxford Road, Wokingham,
Berks. Telephone: 650

LIST OF COMPETITORS
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35
36
37
38
39
40

Name

J. Lancaster
D.J.Adams
D.A. Taylor
F. F.Dyre
M. J. Caddy
W.R. Harvey
J.Gamble

M. W. Connell
P.J. Taylor
R. Green
A.J. Turnbull
R. Mitchell
R.V.Worrall
D. H. Hooper
P. Clayton

A. Dance

M. Ball

T. G. Porter
S. Endean

R. H. Redford
C.d.Parish
D. C.Brown
M. R. Wain
P.J.Burrell
W. Holdaway
D. B. Jones
D. J. Sturdey
I. Edwards
P. Goodchild
D. Matthews
N. Beamish
W. V. Horton
R.J.Palmer
R eath
J.A.Ross

R. Rowsell
J.Johnston
A. R. Nicholls
J. Hallett

Capacity = Machine Club

199 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Bultaco Bognor

250 Dot Stamford Bridge
250 Greeves Sidcup

250 Greeves Croydon

250 Greeves Witley

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 BSA Witley

250 Cotton 55 Kent

250 Greeves Brighton

250 Greeves Sidcup

250 Bultaco Crawley

250 Greeves Sport Elite

250 Greeves Witley

250 Cotton Witley

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
248 Greeves Sport Elite

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Hondor Stamford Bridge
250 Scorpion Twickenham

250 Greeves 55 Kent

200 Norman 55 Kent

250 Greeves Sidcup

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Cotton Twickenham

250 Greeves Sidcup

250 Greeves Eltham

250 Greeves Horsham

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Greeves Brighton

250 Greeves Witley

250 Greeves Streatham

246 Greeves Sunbeam

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Greeves Sporting Elite
250 Bultaco Stamford Bridge
250 Greeves Sunbeam

250 Greeves Sidcup



No.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
65
66
67
68
69
70
7l
72
73
74
75
76
117
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Name

P.J.Nye
J. Cotter
J.S.Payne
B. Chandler
F.Sayer
T. Penfold
T.W. Burton
G. Cawte
W. H. Webb
M. Ballard
P. Smith
C. A, Butler
R.V.Kreamer
D.dJ.Busby
C. Taylor
B. G. Sturdey
R.Wingrave
D. Chalcroft
R.Evans
A.C.Warren
P.J. Munday
D. Oldfield
G.Cole
D. Clarke
R. Burleton
J.Goodchild
D. Anneveld
S.J.Palmer
D.V.Harman
A.J.Clarke
P, Willmott
B.Argent Jnr.
M. Short
S. H. Leicester
D. Lowery
R. Holbrook
P.R.Crummett
P. Collins
R. A, Skinner
N. J. Botfield
A, Gordon
K. Naylor

Capacity = Machine Club

250 Greeves Greenwich

250 Greeves 55 Kent

250 Bultaco Sidcup

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
248 Dot S.Reading

250 Metisse Stamford Bridge
250 Dot 55 Kent

246 Greeves Surrey Hills

250 Greeves Sidcup

250 Greeves Double Six

250 Greeves Surrey Hills

250 BMC Stamford Bridge
250 Greeves Brighton

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
250 Starmaker  Brighton

250 Greeves Sidcup

250 Greeves Dorking

249 Moto X 55 Kent

250 Bultaco Double Six

246 Greeves Sidcup

250 Dot Normandy

250 Greeves Stamford Bridge
500 Triumph Witley

500 Triumph Sideup

500 Triumph Double Six

500 Triumph Stamford Bridge
500 Matchless  Stamford Bridge
500 Tribsa Streatham

500 Tribsa Brighton

500 BSA Sidcup

500 BSA 55 Kent

500 Metisse Stamford Bridge
495 Tribsa Stamford Bridge
498 Tribsa Sporting Elite
500 BSA Twickenham
500 Tribsa Greenwich

500 Tribsa Witley

500 Tribsa Normandy

500 Triumph Twickenham
500 Metisse Stamford Bridge
440 BSA Sporting Elite
500 Tribsa Greenwich

No.

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
0T
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
14960
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
14.9
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Name

B. Hazleton
C. Burns

J. West

P.J. Norkett
R. Stevens

N. Nicol

F, Dixon

P.G. Hyde
J.Roberts

J. Young

C. C. Stracey
R. E, Arthur
J. C.Butchers
M. Lewis

A, Turk

P. Goldsmith
E.Deane-Roe
M. C. Haylock
W. S. Whittingham
D. G. Bunning
T.Burgess
R.Argrave
T.Groom

A. P, Matthews
A. M, Adams
R. Enticknap
W. F. Chaplin
R.J.Gee

D. Cross

R. Sayer

G. Urben
K. S. Sparks
K. Burningham
R. Richbell
R.Paul

D, Lee

N. Rosier

D. Phelps
A.Dyer

J. Cattermole
M. Vicary

Capacity

650
440
500
440
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
498
498
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
498
500
500
500
500
500
500

496
500
498
500
500
500

500
500
500
350

Machine

Tribsa
BSA
Metisse
BSA
BSA
Metisse
Metisse
Matchless
Metisse
Sprite
Tribsa
Tribsa
Tribsa
Triumph
Tribsa
Tribsa
Bianco
Tribsa
Matchless
Mabsa
TBS
BSA
Tribsa
Triumph
Tribsa
Metisse
Metisse
Tribsa
Tribsa
Ariel

Triumph
Sprite
Mabsa
A.J.S.
BSA
Metisse

Ariel
Tribsa
Pandora
MUS

Club

55 Kent

Kent & Sussex
Sidcup

55 Kent
Greenwich
Stamford Bridge
Crawley
Horsham
Stamford Bridge
Sunbeam
Surrey Hills
Eltham

Crawley
Horsham
Stamford Bridge
Greenwich
Sporting Elite
Stamford Bridge
Saltbox

Sporting Elite
Windlesham
Windlesham
Windlesham
Horsham
Streatham
Stamford Bridge
Gravesend
Stamford Bridge
Stamford Bridge
Sidcup

Stamford Bridge
Border

Surrey Hills
Greenwich
Stamford Bridge
Stamford Bridge
Stamford Bridge

Twickenham
Eastbourne
Stamford Bridge
Brighton




EXPERTS No. Name Passenger Machine Club
135 P. Weait J. M. Smith 500 Mabsa S. Reading
No. Name Machine Club Town 136 L. A.Butler L. S.Butler 600 BMC 55 Kent
g ; 08 M. E.J.Beken L. Rowland 650 Sprite Ashtead
151 D.Burns 250 Greeves Sideup Surbiton 138 M.L.Figg D.A.Hudson 650 Triumph  Surrey Hills
499 Cheney BSA 139  R.S.Cobb L.A.Cobb 650 C-M-S 55 Kent
152 G.Beamish 440 BSA Brighton Portslade 140 AR Willoughby G. L. Howell 500 HMW BSSA
. 250 Bultaco : 141  P.Shanks B. Crook 650 GA Triton Weybridge
o5 CoHaeis 250 GZ Streatham Redhill 142  G.A.Allington L. Allington 650 Triumph  W.London
154~ T.J. Harvey calieEiy Joriche Debenham 143  D.J.Spooner K. Stiles 650 Triumph  Crawley
155 A.J.Hogg 500 Trn%mph Gravesend Meopham 144 C. Spittle K. Cockrell 650 Triliman  W. London
650 Metisse 145 T. Rowing P. Nye 650 Confuxious Saltbox
157 G.Everett 250 Greeves 55 Kent Stanford le Hope 146 D. Fox B. Gillard 650 JAH Birchington
156 C. Mitson 250 Greeves Windlesham Langley, Bucks 147 D. Jones P. Wilde 650 Triton Talmag
o S D ey L g o 148  R.W.Gollner R. Martin 650 RTGS Sunbeam
159 G.Adsett 500 Metisse Witley Godalming
160 W. F.Elliott 249 Dot Witley Cranleigh
161 J.F.Johns 500 Metisse Haslemere Farnham
162 W.Bunn 500 Metisse Stamford BridgeHayes End STAMFORD BRIDGE CLUB RACE (Members only)
163 R.Wicken 440 BSA Kent & Sussex Tunbridge Wells
164 J.Hunt 500 Matchless  Windlesham  Maidenhead Event One 3 Laps
165 W, Cawte 250 Metisse Normandy Fareham %7 Laucaster 3 D.A. Taylor 7 Gl B VLV G onnell
166" F-G. Baker 441 BSA Crawlcy e 18 M. Ball 20 S.Endean 21 R.H. Redford 26 W. Holdaway
167 P.D.Jerred 500 Matf:hless Witley ; Worple.sdon 31 D. Matthews 36 J.A.Ross 38 G.Johnston 44 B. Chandler
168 i s sl B Siabridge  THITES He 46 T. Penfold 52 C.A. Butler 54 D.J. Bushy 62 D. Oldfield
169 R.Bradman 439 Greeves Witley Guildiord 68 J.Goodchild 74 B, Argent Jnr. 75 M. Short 82 N.J. Botfield
650 Tri-BSA 90 N, Nicol 93 J. Roberts 99 A. Turk 102 M. C. Haylock
1717 SDSC. Palmer 250 Greeves Twickenham Teddington . 110 R.Enticknap 112 R.J.Gee 112 DEross LIoNE [Tehen
170 M. Dearn 496 Tri-Met Crawley Charlwaod 119 R, Paul 120 D, Lee 121 N. Rosier 125 J, Cattermole
246 Bultaco 162 W, Bunn 168 K.Franks
(2R B e 250 Bultaco Witley Fordingbridge
173 B. Piggott 500 Metisse Gravesend Westerham 1 ....................... 2 .................... 3 .........................
EXPERTS UP TO 300 cc (1st Leg)
SIDECARS Event Four 5 Laps
} 151 D, Burns 152 G. Beamish 153 C. Harris 154 T.J.Harvey
No,  Name Passenger Machine Club 156 C. Mitson 157 G.Everett 158 K. Thorpe 160 W. F. Elliott
130 R.G. Carey S.R.Brooks 650 Triumph Double Six 165 W. Cawte 1 SD I ErRPalmen 169 R, Bradman 170 M, Dearn
131  D. Leigh I.Jones 650 Dojo 55 Kent 172 B. Lee
132 A. Venner R.Summers 650 Tribsa Burgess Hill I B PRk TN 4 5
133 B. Ayers A, Broughall 650 Triumph Rl S ol TR Tt T, T T T T e R T
134 B. C. Reynolds P, Clarke 650 Triumph  Bognor



JUNIORS UP TO 300 cc
Event Two Heat One

1 J. Lancaster

9 P.J. Taylor
19 T G. Porter
27 D, B.Jones

3 D. A, Taylor
11 A.J. Turnbull
21 R. H. Redford
29 I. Edwards

35 I. Pratt 37 R.Rowsell
43 J.S.Payne 45 F,Sayer
51 P.Smith 53 R. V.Kraemer
59 R. Evans 61 P.J. Munday
g [ I o) LT T ket b LR

3 Laps

7 J.Gamble
17 A.Dance

5 M. J. Caddy
15 D.H. Hooper
23 D.C.Brown 25 P.J.Burrell
31 D. Matthews 33 W. V. Horton
39 A.R.Nicholls 41 P.J. Nye
47 T.W.Burton 49 W, H, Webb
55 C. Taylor 57 R.Wingrave

Event Two Heat Two

2 D.J.Adams
10 R. Green
18 M., Ball
26 W. Holdaway
34 R.J.Palmer
42 J. Cotter
50 M. Ballard
58 D. Challcraft

4 P.F.Drye
12 R, Mitchell
20 S. Endean
28 D.J. Sturdey
36 J.A.Ross
44 B. Chandler
52 C. A, Butler
60 A, C.Warren

........... TR L S SO

3 Laps

6 W. R, Harvey 8 M. W. Connell
14 R.V.Worrall 16 P. Clayton

22 C.J.Parish
30 P, Goodchild
38 G.Johnston
46 T.Penfold
54 D.J.Busby
62 D, Oldfield

24 M.R.Wain
32 N. Beamish
40 J. Hallett

48 G, Crawte

56 B. G. Sturdey

JUNIOR OVER 301 cc

- Event Six Heat One
65 G.Cole

67 R.Burleton

73 P, Willmott 75 M. Short
81 R. A, Skinner 83 A. Gordon
89 R. Stevens 91 F, Dixon
97 J.C.Butchers 99 A, Turk

105 T.Burgess 107 T.Groom

3 Laps

71 D.V.Harman

79 P.R. Crummett

87 J.West

95 C.C.Stracey
103 W, Whittingham
111 W, F. Chaplin

69 D. Anneveld

77 D, Lowery

85 B. Hazleton

93 J.Roberts
101 E,Deane-Roe
109 A. M, Adams

113 D, Cross 115 G. Urben 117 K. Burningham 119 R.Paul

121 N, Rosier 123 D. Phelps 125 J. Cattermole

Ll tatialisn e R e RS L. i CIE LIRS il o T
Event Six Heat Two 3 Laps

66 D. Clarke
74 B, Argent Jn
82 N.J. Botfield

68 J. Goodchild
76 S. H. Leicester
84 K. Naylor

70 S.J.Palmer
78 R, Holbrook
86 C.Burns

72 A.J.Clarke
80 P, Collins
88 P.J. Norkett

PPoS—

90 N, Nicol 92 P. G, Hyde 94 J, Young 96 R.E.Arthgr
98 M. Lewis 100 P.Goldsmith 102 M. C. Haylock 104 D, G.Bunning
106 R.Argrave 108 A.P. Matthews 110 R,Enticknap 112 R.J. Gee
114 R, Sayer 116 K. S. Sparks 118 R.Richbell 120 D, Lee
122 124 A.Dyer 126 M. Vicary
F o & e T JEERNL P L L ST B | A ST e A e R
(First twelve in each heat to final)
EXPERTS 301 - 500 cc
5 Laps

Event Five 1st Leg

159 G. Adsett
164 J. Hunt
170 M, Dearn

152 G.Beamish
163 R.Wickens
168 K. Franks

151 D.Burns
162 W, Bunn
167 P.D,Jerred

161 J. F,Johns
166 F,Baker
173 B.Piggott

il ol o i A B o o oo & Sl . O 4% e g TR i NS OOk Tha
EXPERTS 501 - 750 cc
Event Nine
155 A.J.Hogg 169 R.Bradman
..... B st 5

SIDECAR UNLIMITED

(first four in each heat to final)

Event Three Heat One

133 B. Ayres
141 P, Shanks
148 R.W. Gollner

135 P. Weait
143 D.J.Spooner

131 D, Leigh
139 R.S. Cobb
147 D.Jones

4 Laps

137 M. F.J.Beken
145 R.Rowing

Event Three Heat Two

134 B.C.Reynolds
142 G. H, Allington

132 A, Venner
140 A.Willoughby

130 R.G. Carey
138 M. L. Figg

4 Laps

136 L.A.Butler
144 C,Spittle

146 D, Fox

by it o e AR et o e s AR o e M e = ore i 2Ry LA o e

FINAL OF EVENT TWO JUNIOR up to 300 cc 4 Laps
PeAs s i ey s e S




EXPERTS up to 300 cc

Event Four 2nd Leg

151 D.Burns
156 C. Mitson

152 G.Beamish
157 G. Everett

5 Laps

154 T.J.Harvey
160 W, F, Elliott

153 C.Harris
158 K. Thorps

18 M. Ball
34 R.J.Palmer

50 M., Ballard
68 J. Goodchild
84 K, Naylor

26 W, Holdaway
42 J. Cotter

58 D, Challcraft
76 S. H. Leicester
92 P.G. Hyde

22 C.J.Parish
38 G.Johnston
54 D.J.Busby
72 A.J.Clarke
88 P.J. Norkett

30 P.Goodchild
46 T.Penfold
62 D, Oldfield
80 P, Collins
96 R.E.Arthur

112 R.d.Gee

165 W, Cawte 171 D.C.Palmer 169 R,Bradman 170 M. Dearn 100 P.Goldsmith 104 D.G.Bunning 108 A.D.Matthews
172 B. Lee ! 116 K, S.Sparks 120 D, Lell 124 A,Dyer
TR 2, UL ML G OB |1 i S ) ) I I L. .. o B Rk T i e e s
JUNIOR over 301 cc ‘ Event Eight Heat Three 3 Laps
Final of Event Six i ! 3 D.A, Taylor 7 J.Gamble 11 A.J. Turnbull 15 D. H. Hooper
1 . 'S 19 T.G. Porter 23 D.C.Brown 27 D.B.Jones 31 D. Matthews
.................................. S, R P e j 35 I. Pratt 39 A.R. Nicholls 43 J.S.Payne 47 T.W.Burton
51 P, Smith 55 C. Taylor 59 R.Evans 67 R.Burleton
SI
DECARS UNLIMITED 71 D.V.Harman 75 M. Short 79 P. R, Crummett 83 A, Gordon
Final of Event Three P 87 J.West 91 F. Dixon 95 C.C.Stracey 99 A, Turk
1 2 ~2pe | 103 W, Whittingham107 T.Groom 111 W, F. Chaplin 115 G. Urben
............... SIS SRR R T D B 119 R.Paul 123 D, Phelps 125 J. Cattermole
EXPERTS 301 to 500 cc L s 1 R O A R N R MR oo Riiiie. s s ont SR s o) emo i ek Sl ABRE o % & o e SR
E b B
vent Five second leg 5 Laps Event Eight Heat Four 3 Laps
ii; \% 1]33t1111;rr11s 12; G.Beamish 159 G. Adsett 161 J. F.Johns 5 M.J.Caddy 9 P.J. Taylor 17 A, Dance 21 R. H. Redford
;s 'D A R. Wickens 164 J. Hunt 166 F.Baker 25 P.J.Burrell 29 1. Edwards 33 W. V. Horton 37 R.Rowsell
P L i & i 170 M. Dearn 173 B. Piggott 41 P.J. Nye 45 F.Sayer 49 W, H. Webb 53 R.V.Kraemer
DR T DES, (pid BB R UL g arrh o HEEL g. s 57 R.Wingrove 61 P.J. Munday 66 D. Clarke 70 8.J. Palmer
""" 74 B.Argent Jn. 78 R, Holbrook 82 N.J. Botfield 86 C.Burns
JUNIOR UNLIMITED C.C. (first seven in each heat to final) 90 N, Nicol 94 J. Young 98 M. Lewis 102 M. C. Haylock
Event Eight H ' o 106 R.Argrave 110 R. Enticknap 114 R.Sayer 118 R. Richbell
vent Eight Heat One 3 Laps ’ 122 126 M., Vicary
1 J. Lancaster 4 RYE rye 8 M. W. Connell 12 R. Mitchell , 0L s e 8 e ST REE . . IR ST s 6 b S thn b - noa
16 P. Clayton 20 S. Endean 24 M. R.Wain 28 D.J. Sturdey lD
32 K. Beamish 36 J.A.Ross 40 J. Hallett 44 B. Chandler SIDECAR UNLIMITED
48 G. Crawte 52 C. A.Butler 56 B.J. Sturdey 60 A,C.Warren
65 G. Cole 69 D. Anneveld 73 P.Willmott 77 D. Lowery Event Seven Heat One 4 Laps
81 R.A. Skinner 85 B. Hazleton 89 R. Stevens 93 J.Roberts 130 R.G. Carey 131 D. Leigh 132 A. Venner 133 B. Ayres

97 J. C. Butchers
113 D.Cross

101 E. Deane-Roe

105 T.Burgess
117 K. Burningham 121 N. Rosier

109 A. M. Adams

Event Eight Heat Two

2 D.J.Adams 6 W.R. Harvey

10 R.Green

3 Laps
14 R.V.Worrall

134 B.C.Reynolds 135 P.Weait

138 M. L. Figg

148 R.W. Gollner

136 L. A. Butler

137 M. F.J.Beken




